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13.12 Canadian intercity bus industry, 1980-84 (concluded) 

Year and ilem 

1983 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total vehicle-kilometres travelled 

1984 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total vehicle-kilometres travelled 

No. 
$'000 
No. 

" 
" " 

'000 

'000 

No. 
$'000 
No. 

" " 
' 

'000 

'000 

Classes 
1 and 2 

($500,000 
and over) 

20 
340,241 

5,406 

1,238 
200 

38 

— 
1,476 

31,853 

192 877 

20 
315,378 

4,851 

1,209 
191 
49 

5 

1,454 

27,306 

179 169 

Class 3 
($100,000 -

499,999) 

13 
2,706 

64 

32 
5 
5 
8 

50 

179 

1 512 

18 
6,979 

154 

51 
20 
22 
11 

104 

528 

3 604 

Classes 
4, 5 and 

unknown 
(under 

$100,000) 

1 

" 1 

1 

1 

1 

' 
' 

' 

' 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

] 

1 

Total, 
all 

classes 

33 
342,947 

5,470 

1,270 
205 
43 

8 

1,526 

32,032 

194 389 

38 
322,357 

5,005 

1,260 
211 

71 
16 

1,558 

27,834 

182 773 

' To reduce response burden, establishments earning less than $100,000 annually were not surveyed effective survey year 1982. 

13.13 Canadian urban transit industry, 1980-84 

Year and item 

1980 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

Fare passengers carried 

Total, vehicle kilometres 

1981 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

No. 
$'000 
No. 

" 
" " 

'000 

•000 

No. 
$•000 
No. 

" 
" " 

Classes 
1 and 2 

($500,000 
and over) 

60 
1,060,569 

32,558 

95 
9,778 

315 
2,404 

12,592 

1,304,309 

653 277 

60 
1,298,638 

33,362 

65 
10,019 

212 
2,485 

12,781 

Class 3 
($100,000 -

499,999) 

9 
3,270 

139 

3 
55 
12 
8 

78 

2,890 

2 968 

9 
3,451 

139 

4 
54 
17 

— 
75 

Classes 
4, 5 and 

unknown 
(under 

$100,000) 

7 
378 
22 

— 11 
4 

— 
15 

-

-

6 
756 

37 

— 13 
8 
1 

22 

Total, 
all 

classes 

76 
1,064,217 

32,719 

98 
9,844 

331 
2,412 

12,865 

1,307,199 

656 245 

75 
1,302,845 

33,538 

69 
10,086 

237 
2,486 

12,878 


