13-22 CANADA YEAR BOOK

13.12 Canadian intercity bus industry, 1980-84 (concluded)

Year and item		Classes 1 and 2 (\$500,000 and over)	Class 3 (\$100,000 - 499,999)	Classes 4, 5 and unknown (under \$100,000)	Total, al classes
1983					
Establishments reporting Total operating revenue Number of employees (including working owners)	No. \$'000 No.	20 340,241 5,406	13 2,706 64		33 342,947 5,470
Equipment operated Highway buses Urban and suburban buses School buses Other equipment	10 10 10 17	1,238 200 38	32 5 5 8		1,270 205 43 8
Total, equipment	*	1,476	.50	ţ.	1,526
Fare passengers carried	'000	31,853	179	ì	32,032
Total vehicle-kilometres travelled	'000	192 877	1 512	i	194 389
1984					
Establishments reporting Total operating revenue Number of employees (including working owners) Equipment operated	No. \$'000 No.	20 315,378 4,851	18 6,979 154		38 322,357 5,005
Highway buses Urban and suburban buses School buses Other equipment	4 4 4	1,209 191 49 5	51 20 22 11		1,260 211 71 16
Total, equipment	e.	1,454	104	1	1,558
Fare passengers carried	'000'	27,306	528	1	27,834
Total vehicle-kilometres travelled	'000	179 169	3 604	1	182 773

¹ To reduce response burden, establishments earning less than \$100,000 annually were not surveyed effective survey year 1982.

13.13 Canadian urban transit industry, 1980-84

Year and item		Classes 1 and 2 (\$500,000 and over)	Class 3 (\$100,000 - 499,999)	Classes 4, 5 and unknown (under \$100,000)	Total, all classes
1980					
Establishments reporting	No.	60	9	7	76
Total operating revenue	\$'000	1,060,569	3,270	378	1,064,217
Number of employees (including working owners) Equipment operated	No.	32,558	139	22	32,719
Highway buses	(14)	95	3	-	98
Urban and suburban buses	7	9,778	55	11	9,844
School buses		315	12	4	331
Other equipment	<i>н</i> .	2.404	8	-	2,412
Total, equipment	<i>.</i>	12,592	78	15	12,865
Fare passengers carried	'000'	1,304,309	2,890	_	1,307,199
Total, vehicle kilometres	'000'	653 277	2 968	-	656 245
1981					
Establishments reporting	No.	60	9	6	75
Total operating revenue	\$'000	1,298,638	3,451	756	1,302,845
Number of employees (including working owners)	No.	33,362	139	37	33.538
Equipment operated		0,000			001000
Highway buses		65	4	-	69
Urban and suburban buses	20	10,019	54	13	10,086
School buses		212	17	8	237
Other equipment		2,485	-	1	2,486
Total, equipment	· · · ·	12,781	75	22	12,878